1
®
EL5152, EL5153, EL5252, EL5455
FN7385.6Data Sheet March 2, 2009
270MHz Ultra-Accurate Amplifiers
The EL5152, EL5153, EL5252, and EL5455 are 270MHz,
-3dB bandwidth, voltage mode feedback amplifiers with DC
accuracy of <0.01%, 1mV offsets and 50kV/V open loop

All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
EL5152, EL5153, EL5252, EL5455
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART MARKING
TEMP. RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
EL5152IS 5152IS -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC MDP0027
EL5152IS-T7* 5152IS -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC MDP0027
EL5152IS-T13* 5152IS -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC MDP0027
EL5152ISZ (Note) 5152ISZ -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) MDP0027
EL5152ISZ-T7* (Note) 5152ISZ -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel (Pb-free) MDP0027
EL5152ISZ-T13* (Note) 5152ISZ -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel (Pb-free) MDP0027
EL5153IW-T7* BGAA -40 to +85 5 Ld SOT-23 MDP0038
EL5153IW-T7A* BGAA -40 to +85 5 Ld SOT-23 Tape and Reel MDP0038
EL5153IWZ-T7* (Note) BAAL -40 to +85 5 Ld SOT-23 Tape and Reel (Pb-free) MDP0038
EL5153IWZ-T7A* (Note) BAAL -40 to +85 5 Ld SOT-23 Tape and Reel (Pb-free) MDP0038
EL5252IY BAGAA -40 to +85 10 Ld MSOP MDP0043
EL5252IY-T7* BAGAA -40 to +85 10 Ld MSOP Tape and Reel MDP0043
EL5252IY-T13* BAGAA -40 to +85 10 Ld MSOP Tape and Reel MDP0043
EL5455IS 5455IS -40 to +85 14 Ld SOIC MDP0027